
Directorate of Education, Delhi 
(Govt. of NCT of Delhi) 

DR Cell, Old Sectt. Delhi 
No. F. DE. 4(19)/DRC (E-IV)/PRT(15/19)/Extn./2020/ 719g 	 Dated: .ft:A 01/070  

CORRIGENDUM  

In partial modification of Appointment Order No. DE.4(16)/DRC(E-
IV)/PRT(15/19)/2020/6608-18 dated 08.11.2021 Posting ID:-20210128 dated:-
08.11.2021 vide which Poonam Kumari (Employee ID: 20211866) mentioned at Sr. 
No. 18, was appointed for the post of Assistant Teacher (Primary), post code-15/19, 
and posted at Shadi Khampur, SKV-1516022, Directorate of Education, GNCTD with 
the direction to join the post till 08.12.2021. However, the candidate has failed to join 
her duties within stipulated time. 

Now, the Competent Authority has extended the date of joining in respect of the 
candidate and allowed her to join their duties in DR Cell, E-IV, Directorate of Education, 
Old Sectt., GNCTD w.e.f. 16.12.2021 (F/N). The date of joining of the candidate may 
be treated as w.e.f. 16.12.2021 (F/N). 

Rest of the contents of the order will remain same. 

This issue with the prior approval of the Competent Authority. 

Section Offiaer RC-IV) 

No. F. DE. 4(19)/DRC (E-IV)/PRT(15/19)/Extn./2020/ 7/95' - -(Qoc 	Dated: 0.24//  

Copy forwarded to:- 

1. P.S. to Secy., Education. 
2. P.S, to DE, Dte. of Education. 
3. RD Concerned. 
4. DDE concerned. 
5. EO Concerned 
6. AO (Estt.) Concerned. 
7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch. 
8. PAO Concerned. 
9. HOS concerned with the direction to allow the employee to join her duties. 
10. Employee Concerned. 
11. Guard File. 

SeetettiOffiatiiMC-lV) 
DR Cell (E-IV) 

Dte. of Education 
Govt. of NCT of Dell 


	Page 1

